Notes:
1. Relevant interest in shares prior to the capital raising.
2. Subject to shareholder approval at an EGM in September 2022.
3. Maximum relevant interest in shares immediately following completion of the Offer assuming the Directors take up their entitlements in full (other than in respect of German Arango, see note 5 below) and

shareholder approval is obtained for their subscriptions under the Placement.
4. Includes a relevant interest in shares held by Digital Imaging S.A.S Pty Ltd, an entity controlled by German Arango and includes 1,275,698 shares escrowed until 5 October 2022.
5. Includes German Arango’s direct entitlement in full and part of his indirect entitlement via the shares held by Digital Imaging Solutions S.A.S, an entity which he is deemed to have a relevant interest in under

the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth). In aggregate, German Arango has committed to subscribe for $200,000 worth of new shares under the Entitlement Offer, directly and indirectly via Digital Imaging Solutions
S.A.S.

Directors Shareholding pre-
capital raising1

% pre-capital
raising1

Placement
Shares2

Entitlement
Shares

Shareholding
post-capital

raising

%
post capital

raising3

Mr Douglas Flynn 787,054 2.39% 589,119 98,381 1,474,554 3.6%

Dr German Arango 4,426,2014 13.54% - 416,6665 4,842,867 11.8%

Mr Carlos Palacio 2,088,199 6.34% 426,476 261,024 2,775,699 6.7%

Mr Damian Banks 511,527 1.55% 623,560 63,940 1,199,027 2.9%

Dr Douglas Lingard 849,579 2.58% 581,303 106,197 1,537,079 3.7%

Total 8,662,560 26.40% 2,220,458 946,208 11,829,226 28.7%

1. If the Conditional Placement is not approved by shareholders the repayment of debt and working capital will be scaled back appropriately.
2. 30 June 2022 (unaudited) adjusted for the impact of the capital raising / repayment of debt (as applicable).

23

Key Risks

Risk Description

Competition and
new technologies

IMEXHS is subject to competition from other operators in Latin America and Asia-Pacific as well as Europe and the United
States of America. The healthcare technology industry is competitive and includes companies with significant financial,
technical, human, research and development and marketing resources. New or existing competitors may increase their market